to be issued on a preferential basis (“Preferential issue”). 

Upto maximum of 1,00,70,500 convertible warrants, to the persons belonging to the Promoters and Non 
Promoters group, each carrying a right to subscribe to 1 (one) equity share against each warrant at a price 
of INR 207 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred Seven Only) per warrant (including the Warrant subscription 
price and warrant exercise price) determined in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapter V of 
SEBI (ICDR) Regulation 2018, as amended from time to time aggregating to INR 2,08,45,93,500 (Indian 
Rupees Two Hundred Eight Crore Forty Five Lakh Ninety-Three Thousand Five Hundred only) in 
compliance with applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 and 
other applicable laws. 

The details required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular No SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November